

## **JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS PURCHASING DEPARTMENT**

1149 Pearl Street – First Floor Beaumont, Texas 77701 409-835-8593 phone

ADDENDUM TO IF B		
]	IFB Number:	IFB 22-024/JW
]	IFB Title:	Replacement Outboard Motors and Rigging Kits for Jefferson County Sheriff's Marine Division
]	IFB Due:	11:00 am CT, Wednesday, May 25, 2022
	Addendum No.:	1
]	Issued (Date):	May 17, 2022
a Bidder in proposals including Bidder sh If the Prop should ret IFB Numb	to have been prograft addenda. For all addenda. For a could be evidence bosal has already burn this addendurber, and Opening learn the country of the countr	im is an integral part of the IFB package under consideration by you as the subject matter herein identified. Jefferson County deems all sealed offered in recognition and consideration of the entire IFB package or purposes of clarification, receipt of this present Addendum by a returning it (signed) as part of the Bidder's sealed proposal been received by the Jefferson County Purchasing Department, Bidder in a separate sealed envelope, clearly marked with the IFB Title, Date and Time, as stated above.  his addendum: Clarifications – See Page 2 of this addendum
The infor	mation included	herein is hereby incorporated into the documents of this present s any conflicting documents or portion thereof previously issued.
Receipt of	f this Addendum is	s hereby acknowledged by the undersigned Bidder:
ATTEST:	:	Authorized Signature (Bidder)
Witness		Title of Person Signing Above
Witness		Typed Name of Business or Individual
Approved	l by Date:	

Address

## (IFB 22-024/JW) CLARIFICATIONS

**QUESTION:** How many boats will be included in the installation?

**ANSWER**: Installation is for 4 ea. 29' SAFE Boats.

**QUESTION**: Can the installation be performed in another location other than the Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Marine Division location at the Jefferson County Sheriff's Marine Hangar?

<u>ANSWER</u>: A requirement of this Invitation for Bid is that all de-rigging and new rigging, as well as any warranty work be performed onsite at the Jefferson County Marine Hangar, located at Jack Brooks Airport in Beaumont, Texas.